
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

−2.1

−1.9

−1.7

−1.5

−1.3

−1.1

−0.9

−0.7

−0.5

−0.3

−0.1

0.1

0.3

0.5

0.7

0.9

HL60

HT29

SW1417
SW403

SW480

SW620

SW837

LIM1863

MDA−MB−175

MDA−MB−468

r2 = 0.95114

Modal Number of Chromosomes

S
ta

nd
ar

di
se

d 
Lo

g 
R

 R
at

io
 b

as
el

in
e 

ad
ju

st
m

en
t

(d)

50 100
−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

Position / Mb

Lo
g 

R
 R

at
io

(a) HL−60

Loss Normal

50 100
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Position / Mb

B
 A

lle
le

 F
re

q.

50 100 150
−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

Position / Mb

(b) HT−29

Normal Gain

50 100 150
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Position / Mb

50 100
−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

Position / Mb

(c) SW1417

Loss Normal Gain

50 100
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Position / Mb


